



JOINT PRESS RELEASE

This is a joint press release by HollandsGlorie B.V. (the "Offeror"), an affiliate of Nolet Holding B.V. ("Nolet", and together with its affiliates the "Nolet Group") and Lucas Bols N.V. ("Lucas Bols" or the "Company"). This joint press release is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 7, paragraph 1 sub a of the Dutch Decree in Public Takeover Bids (Besluit openbare biedingen Wft, the "Decree") in connection with the intended recommended public offer by the Offeror for all the issued and outstanding shares in the capital of the Company (the "Offer"). This press release does not constitute an offer, or any solicitation of any offer, to buy or subscribe for any securities in the Company. Any offer will be made only by means of an offer memorandum approved by the Dutch Authority for the Financial Markets (Autoriteit Financiële Markten, the "AFM"). This press release is not for release, publication or distribution, in whole or in part, in or into, directly or indirectly, in any jurisdiction in which such release, publication or distribution would be unlawful, including the United States.

Update on intended public offer by the Nolet Group for Lucas Bols

Schiedam, Amsterdam, the Netherlands, 3 November 2023 – Reference is made to the joint press release issued by the Nolet Group and Lucas Bols on 9 October 2023 in respect of the conditional agreement on a recommended all-cash public offer to be made by the Offeror for all issued and outstanding shares in the capital of the Company (each a "Share") at an offer price of EUR 18 per Share (cum dividend).

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7, paragraph 1 sub a of the Decree, which requires a public announcement with a status update on an intended public offer within four weeks after the offer is announced, the Nolet Group and Lucas Bols provide this joint update on the Offer.

The Nolet Group and Lucas Bols confirm that they are making good progress on the preparations for the Offer. A request for review and approval of the Offer Memorandum will be filed with the AFM no later than the first half of November 2023.

As communicated in the joint press release dated 9 October 2023, the Nolet Group and Lucas Bols anticipate that the Offer will close in the first half of 2024.





For more information, please contact:

<u>Press enquiries Nolet</u> René Loman T +31 6 5185 2226 E <u>media@nolet.nl</u> Press enquiries Lucas Bols Huub van Doorne (CEO) and Frank Cocx (CFO) T +31 6 1508 3143 E <u>ir@lucasbols.com</u>

About Nolet Group

Since its establishment in 1691, Nolet Family Distillery has been continuously owned by the Nolet family. It is one of the oldest family businesses in the Netherlands, with a rich heritage. The Nolet family business has been making excellent spirits with traditional methods using state-of-the-art technology. His Majesty the King has granted the company the right to use the 'Royal' designation.

Current head of the Nolet family is Carel Nolet (1941), who expanded the family business in the early 1980s to create a modern distillery. In the tradition of his forefathers, Carel Nolet made the distillery a worldwide player in over 90 countries with his super premium brands. In 1977, he presented his smooth and pure KETEL 1 Jenever. In 1983 he introduced the now world-famous Ketel One Vodka in the United States, which is distributed and marketed through a 50-50 joint venture with Diageo since 2008. Today, it is the world's leading bartenders' favourite vodka. Of more recent date are NOLET'S Gin and Ketel One Botanical.

Carel Nolet shares his craftsmanship, his love of the profession and the family recipes with his sons Carel Jr. and Bob, who are the eleventh generation of Nolet. The twelfth generation is already on the way.

About The Lucas Bols Company

The Lucas Bols Company is a leading global cocktail and spirits player in the worldwide cocktail market and one of the oldest Dutch companies still active. Lucas Bols' mission is to create great cocktail experiences around the globe. The Lucas Bols Company is active in over 110 countries worldwide with a portfolio of three global cocktail brands and more than 20 international and regional liqueurs and spirits. Bols, The World's First Cocktail Brand, includes the number-one liqueur range globally (not including the US). Lucas Bols is also the world's largest player in the genever segment, and our portfolio of cocktail brands includes Passoã, the number one passion fruit liqueur, and the ultra-premium Tequila Partida brand.

Through the House of Bols Cocktail & Genever Experience and the Bols Cocktail Academy, Lucas Bols showcases and inspires and educates bartenders and consumers a-like. With almost 450 years of experience in the art of distilling and blending spirits and cocktails combined with the creative spirit of Amsterdam, we truly are 'Masters of Taste'.

Lucas Bols has been listed on Euronext Amsterdam (BOLS) since 4 February 2015.

General restrictions

The information in this announcement is not intended to be complete. This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or an invitation to acquire or dispose of any securities or investment advice or an inducement to enter into investment activity. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer to buy or acquire the securities of the Company in any jurisdiction.





The distribution of this press release may, in some countries, be restricted by law or regulation. Accordingly, persons who come into possession of this document should inform themselves of and observe these restrictions. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Offeror and the Company disclaim any responsibility or liability for the violation of any such restrictions by any person. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of that jurisdiction. Neither the Company, nor the Offeror, nor any of their advisors assume any responsibility for any violation by any person of any of these restrictions. The Company shareholders in any doubt as to their position should consult an appropriate professional advisor without delay. This announcement is not to be released, published or distributed, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, in any jurisdiction in which such release, publication or distribution would be unlawful, including in or to the United States.

Forward-looking statements

This press release may include "forward-looking statements" and language that indicates trends, such as "anticipated" and "expected". Although the Company and the Offeror believe that the assumptions upon which their respective financial information and their respective forward-looking statements are based are reasonable, they can give no assurance that these assumptions will prove to be correct. Neither the Company, nor the Offeror, nor any of their advisors accept any responsibility for any financial information of the other or their respective groups.